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An Aet to legalise the Maeda acts of the Town Superintendent of schools of the town of Chap.  67.  
" Turtle to Rook County. 

7714 people of th? State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the official acts of B. F. Murray, town jets legalised. 

superintendent of schools of the town of Turtle for the cur- 
rent year, are hereby declared to be as legal and binding 
in all respects as the same would have been, had the said 
Murray filed his official bond within ten days after being 
notified of his election : Provided, That this act shall not 
be so construed as to legalize the acts of said B. F. Murray 
relating to the formation of joint school districts in the towns 
of Turtle and La Prairie in Rock county. 

J. McM. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assem,b1/ y. 

TIMOTHY BURNS, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 3, 18:12. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to provide for laying out a state road therein named. 	 Chap. 68. 
The people of the State of  Wisconsin, represented in 

&nate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. That IL W. Kingsbury, John Kingston, and 

William Ward, be and are hereby appointed commission- ocTrZon. ets 
ers to lay out and establish a state road, commencing; at 
the dwelling house of Thomas Rich, in the county of .Ad-
ams, running by way of Dir Dells, Kingsbury's ferry and 
Necedah in said county to the Grand Rapids in the county 
of Portage : Provided, That no part of the expense of r.7  
laying out said road shall be paid out of the state treasury. 

J. Mai. SLIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

TIMOTHY BURNS, 
Lt. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, March 3, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

• 

An Act to vacate a part of the village plat of the town of West De pave in the county 
Chap. 69. of Brown. 

The people qt the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SunIoN 1. That all that part of the town plat of the Part of plot n-
village of West Depere in the county of Brown, which is mud. 


